
UW-Platteville (6-2) -vs- Alverno (1-8)
12/28/02 at Dubuque, Iowa

 
 

 
 
UW-Platteville 84

Alverno 28

Date: 12/28/02
Time: 5:00pm
Site: Dubuque, Iowa
Referees: Jim Noonan, Jim Prochaska, Brian Nilles

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Platteville 43 41 84
Alverno 9 19 28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Flesch, Tiff * 13 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 1 1 9
34 Boatman, Shannon * 13 2-2 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 2 7
33 Korth, Rachel * 13 2-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 5
20 Freis, Katie * 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
31 Sisson, Angie * 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
32 Redfearn, Jess 13 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 4 12
44 Kramer, Kelly 11 4-5 0-0 1-4 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 2 9
10 Pigg, Jill 11 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 7
30 Kaiser, Holly 15 3-7 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6
40 Carlson, Stacy 13 1-4 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 2 6
24 Hasselbring, Cindi 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
21 Mess, Heidi 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 1 4
14 Dietzel, Heather 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 2 0 1 4
25 Hardyman, Michelle 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
11 Adrian, Emily 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1
15 Lalko, Abby 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Murphy, Kaleen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 34-69 2-8 14-20 15-27 42 12 22 18 3 23 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-69   49.3 % 2-8   25.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Turk, Eren * 22 8-15 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 4 0 4 0 1 18
12 Ferguson, Elsa * 30 1-4 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 2 6 0 1 3
24 Webster, Teri * 33 1-11 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 4 1 5 1 1 2
15 Knight, Katie * 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
20 Klink, Kari * 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0
30 Whiteside, Christina 16 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 1 2
35 Mueller, Erin 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1
34 Mitchell, Tara 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Failinger, Joanna 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 5 0 0 0
33 White, Keonna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Muente, Missy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-46 1-1 3-11 7-20 27 15 4 35 1 6 28

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 12-46   26.1 % 1-1   100.0 % 3-11   27.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UW-Platteville 43

Alverno 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Flesch, Tiff 13 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 1 1 9
34 Boatman, Shannon 13 2-2 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 2 7
33 Korth, Rachel 13 2-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 5
20 Freis, Katie 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
31 Sisson, Angie 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
32 Redfearn, Jess 13 6-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 4 12
44 Kramer, Kelly 11 4-5 0-0 1-4 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 2 9
10 Pigg, Jill 11 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 7
30 Kaiser, Holly 15 3-7 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6
40 Carlson, Stacy 13 1-4 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 2 6
24 Hasselbring, Cindi 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
21 Mess, Heidi 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 1 4
14 Dietzel, Heather 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 2 0 1 4
25 Hardyman, Michelle 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
11 Adrian, Emily 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1
15 Lalko, Abby 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Murphy, Kaleen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 34-69 2-8 14-20 15-27 42 12 22 18 3 23 84
49.3 % 25.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Turk, Eren 22 8-15 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 4 0 4 0 1 18
12 Ferguson, Elsa 30 1-4 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 2 6 0 1 3
24 Webster, Teri 33 1-11 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 4 1 5 1 1 2
15 Knight, Katie 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
20 Klink, Kari 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 0
30 Whiteside, Christina 16 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 1 2
35 Mueller, Erin 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1
34 Mitchell, Tara 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Failinger, Joanna 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 5 0 0 0
33 White, Keonna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Muente, Missy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 12-46 1-1 3-11 7-20 27 15 4 35 1 6 28

26.1 %
100.0

% 27.3 %



Second Half Box Score
UW-Platteville 41

Alverno 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Flesch, Tiff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Boatman, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Korth, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Freis, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sisson, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Redfearn, Jess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kramer, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Pigg, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaiser, Holly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Carlson, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hasselbring, Cindi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mess, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Dietzel, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hardyman, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Adrian, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lalko, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Murphy, Kaleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 34-69 2-8 14-20 15-27 42 12 22 18 3 23 84
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Turk, Eren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ferguson, Elsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Webster, Teri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Knight, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Klink, Kari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Whiteside, Christina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mueller, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mitchell, Tara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Failinger, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 White, Keonna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Muente, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 12-46 1-1 3-11 7-20 27 15 4 35 1 6 28
NaN NaN NaN


